price per Option is approximately HK$6,530.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date

of this announcement; (ii) immediately after conversion of the Convertible Bonds at

the Conversion Price of HK$0.10 (assuming the Conversion Shares being issued before

completion of the Capital Reorganisation); and (iii) immediately after (a) conversion of the

Convertible Bonds at the Conversion Price of HK$0.10 (assuming the Conversion Shares

being issued before completion of the Capital Reorganisation) and (b) completion of the

Capital Reorganisation:

(i) as at the date of

this announcement

(ii) immediately after

conversion of the Convertible

Bonds at the Conversion Price

of HK$0.10 (assuming the

Conversion Shares being issued

before completion of the

Capital Reorganisation)

(iii) immediately after (a)

conversion of the Convertible

Bonds at the Conversion

Price of HK$0.10

(assuming the Conversion

Shares being issued before

completion of the Capital

Reorganisation) and

(b) completion of the

Capital Reorganisation

No. of Shares Approx. % No. of Shares Approx. % No. of Shares Approx. %

CGI (HK) Limited 303,904,000 6.98% 303,904,000 6.74% 30,390,400 6.74%

Holders of the Convertible Bonds – – 156,600,000 3.47% 15,660,000 3.47%

Other public Shareholders 4,047,584,667 93.02% 4,047,584,667 89.79% 404,758,466 89.79%

Total 4,351,488,667 100% 4,508,088,667 100% 450,808,866 100%

3

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of

this announcement; (ii) immediately after completion of the Capital Reorganisation; and (iii)

immediately after completion of the Capital Reorganisation and conversion of the Convertible

Bonds at the Conversion Price of HK$0.18 (being the higher of HK$0.18 and the par value of

the Adjusted Share):

(i) as at the date of

this announcement

(ii) immediately after

completion of the

Capital Reorganisation

(iii) immediately after

completion of the

Capital Reorganisation and

conversion of the Convertible

Bonds at the Conversion

Price of HK$0.18

No. of Shares Approx. % No. of Shares Approx. % No. of Shares Approx. %

CGI (HK) Limited 303,904,000 6.98% 30,390,400 6.98% 30,390,400 5.82%

Holders of the Convertible Bonds – – – – 87,000,000 16.66%

Other public Shareholders 4,047,584,667 93.02% 404,758,466 93.02% 404,758,466 77.52%

Total 4,351,488,667 100% 435,148,866 100% 522,148,866 100%

By Order of the Board

The Hong Kong Building and Loan Agency Limited

So Yuen Chun

Executive Director

Hong Kong, 8 October 2012

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. So Yuen Chun and Mr. Yeung

Kwok Leung being executive Directors; Mr. Lam Kwok Hing, Wilfred being non-executive

Director; and Mr. Yeung Wai Hung, Peter and Mr. Lam Raymond Shiu Cheung being

independent non-executive Directors.

<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)